Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2013-14, 5/6 & 7 June 2013
Question: E13-046

OUTCOME: 0 — Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Australian Institute of Health and Welfare
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Boyce

Question:

Your institute provides authoritative information and statistics to promote better health and wellbeing.

a) Has your authority undertaken any modelling on the impact of your research on Australians' health and wellbeing, i.e. have you been able to measure whether the information you disseminate, influences and/or changes Australians' behaviours and habits in a positive way which improves people's health?

b) If so, have you measured what impact this has had on the federal health budget?

Answer:
a) No.

b) Not applicable.

